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1. HYYDRANT SYSTEM:

ON/OFF switches located near the hose reel hose or hydrant outlet,

at each floor the main FirePump at the underground water tank with

a capacity to discharge 900 liters per minute at 3 bar, pressure as

measured at the terrace level should be installed.

The Riser for the buildings exceeding 18 meters and above 18 meters

height should net be of less than 100 mm. internal diameter. The riser

should be connected to the botiom of the terrace tank with a stop value

and a NRV to act as a Down - comer.

One riser is required for every 1000sq, meters floor area and if the

building is divided into, two or more parts then each part should have

a separate riser with all the fittings at floor level. Each floor should hawe

one hydrant outlet with a coupling for attaching a 63 mm.dia hose & 25
mm.bore Hose-reel hose with 8 mm. 8S, Shut-off nozzle at each floor

landing. The length of the hose reel hose should be enough to reach te
farthest corner of the floor. Hose-box with 15 meters long 63mm. dia.

hose and 12.5 mm. bore nozzle at alternate floors. The Hose-reel hoss

should be coupled to the Riser,

Fire-service inlet should be installed at a point near the entry to the

premisses where a Fire servise vehicle can approach easily.

A permanent hydrant point comprising of 63 mm.dia size 2nos of hydrant
valves should be installed at the terrace level.

Overhead tank Refilling bypass connection should be done at the terrzce level,
The Overhead tank shall be of a capacity of not less than 20,000 liters. The
Underground tank shall be of not less than 1,00,000 liters.

2. FIRE LIFT :

The Fire-Lift and all the lifts should have a provision to ground automatically in
case of electricity fallure. Each building should have at least one lift as a Fire-
Lift and if the building is divided into two or more parts then each should have
a Fire-Lift. Lift-well should have blowers to pressurize the lift-well so connected
that it will automatically operate when alarm call point is operate, so hiat it prevents
the lift well getting smoke logged.

3. FIRE ALARM :

Fire alarm call point to be installed at each floor with sounders capabls of being
heard all throughout the building.

4. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
One Carbon Dioxide (CO2) type extinguisher of 4.5 kg, with S| mark. and one extinguisher

of 5kg. Dry Chemical Powder (DCP) type extinguisher with |S! mark % be installed on each-

floor in case of commercial building.

One Carbon Dioxide (CO2) type extinguisher of 4.5 kg. with 1S mark. OR Two Carbon
Dioxide (Co2) type extinguisher of 2 kg. with S| mark capacity on altemate floors in case
of residential building.

If the building is divided into two or more parts then each part should have these
extinguishers installed,

5. STAIRCASE :

The staircase has to be open from at least one or two sides but if the staircase is in the
centre core of the buildings it has to be pressurized to prevent it from getting smoke logged.
The Riser/Down-comer should be located in the staircase or close to n to make it easily
approachable in case of Fire from the floor bellow or above.

The basement of 200 sq. meters or more should be protected with Automatic Sprinkler
system with at least one sprinkler head for actual Car parking space.

Additionally be protected by a Hydrant outlet and two 25 mm. bore Hose-reel hoses with
8 mm. bore nozzles at each basement level.

7. LIGHTENING ARRESTER :

Alightening arrester should also be installed and be properly earthed to prevent damage
to the building when the lightening strikes.

8. PHOTO LUMINESCENT (AUTO GLOW) SIGNAGE'S :

If the building falls in a confined area or if it has an enclosed staircase or is not

well lit-up on the inside, then adequate photo luminescent { auto glow ) signage's

should be displayed at each floor / landing / pathway / dead-end along all exit routes
leading to the ground level. The signage should indicate fire fighting, fre safety equipment
present on the respective floor/landing/pathway/dead-end and along 2l exit routes
leading to the ground level.

9. ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY TO THE ENTIRE FIRE-SAFETY SYSTEM

LAYOUT PLAN ( BLOCK-A ) SHEET NO.:- 01/06

PLAN SHOWING PROPOSED RESIDENCE BUILDING ON

S.P.NO. 2/3 OF F.P. NO.51 OF T.P.S. NO.75 (MUTHIYA - HANSPURA)
FINAL SANCTIONED [REVENUE BLOCK NO.- 20 (O.P. NO.- 51) OF

MOJE..- HANSPURA, TALUKA:- ASARWA, DISTRICT:- AHMEDABAD]

SCALE:- 1.00 CM = 2.00 MT.
USE:- RESIDENCE (DWELLING- 3)
AS PER RDP 2021:- RESIDENTIAL-1 (ONE) R-1 &

TRANSIT ORIENTED ZONE (TOZ) OVERLAY ZONE DUE TO BRTS
PLOT AREA TABLE SQ.MTS.

PLOT.AREA OF 8.P.NO. 2/3.OF F.P.NO.B1...........cccomimmimssissimssisssssssessissonns 3940.01.
~REQUIRED.COMMON.PLOT @ . 10%........cooooiociiiiiiiiioeoecioeeeseseeesee oo 394.00.
-PROVIDED. COMMON. PLOT AREA .......oooooiiiiiiiiiiiisiieese oot 394.48.
F.S.l. AREA TABLE SQ.MTS.
CPLOT AREA. et e 3940.01.
.PERMISSIBLE BASE ZONE F.S.1.(1.80.X.3940.01)........cccccocooiiivcioviimiiiiiiiiisiconsinisssnnsiions, 7092.02.
.PERMISSIBLE CHARGEABLE F.S.1.(0.90.X.3940.01)......ccooooimmrvriiiineeec oo 3546.01.
.PERMISSIBLE HIGHER CHARGEABLE F.S.1..(1.30.X.3940.Q1) ... 5122.01.
MAX. PERMI. F.S.I. (BASE ZONE+CHARGEABLE+HIGHER CHARGEABLE)
............................................................................................... (7092.02 +.3546.01.+.5122.01).......15760.04.
CTOTALUTILIZED. LS.l 14225.70.
TILIZED BASE ZONE FLUS.L e 7092.02.

MTILIZED.CHARGEAB! 3946.01..

UTILIZED. CHARGEABLE. F.S.1. (133,68 53548 000 oo 3587.67.
WUTILIZED. TOZ HIGHER. CHARGEABLE F.S.1.(14225.70.2.7092.02) ..o 7133.68
BALANCE.E.S.I.(157 ST 4. ) OO OO PP PR OTOPPOPPOPRPPROTNR: 1. 1 B0 7
COLOUR NOTES.--

F. P. BOUNDARY —_— ROAD =3
PROPOSED WORK — PERCOLATION WELL (D,
PROPOSED DRAIN-LINE COMMUNITY BIN A
COMMON PLOT TREE
BASEMENT LINE e SPRINKLER €

PUBLIC DOMAIN

EARLIER APPROVED SUB DIVISION PLAN ON ENAGAR PORTAL AS PER REFERENCE
CASE APPROVED NO.- 001BDP21220427 DATE:- 06/07/2021

ODPS NO.- ODPS/2021/040107

DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION NO.- 001LD21220073 DATE:- 15/07/2021

AND PLOT AREA OF S.P. NO.- 2/3 SHOWN 3940.01 SQ.MT

Electricity suppy to the fire pump. fire alarm system, staircase pressurization

system and fire lift should be made available from the main Electrical supply.

(i.e. from Electrical power supply of the company) This is to ensure availability

of power supply fo the fire protection & Safety system even after the main

electrical supply to the building is switched off at the time of fire.

10.INDIVDUAL_FIRE SEFTY SYSTEM

FIRE SEFTY SYSTEM SHOULD BE PROVIDED IN IDIVDUAL SHOW ROOM BY OWNER
IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS:

After inspection of a low-rise building by the fire service authority, if the fire officer
concerned feels th need for additional fire prevention/protection measijrag

/ventilation system required or equipment ( i.e. - Passive system / Suppression system
/ Fire door - Window / Detection system / Active system / Sprinkler /

Drencher etc.) as per Fire load / Firerick / Public gathering.

Potential / Occupancy / Confined area,
those additional measures / equipment have to be implemented / installed,

Basic Fire Notes Plan
Take online print of approved opinion and submitted plan copy.The copies of plans are provide
during final inspection of the fighting system.
After, the building is built and all the required fire safety and Protection equipment have been
installed and after due inspection by the fire service officer in NOC can be Issued.

D=UP TO UNDER GROUND SECOND (2nd) RIVER (AQUIFER)

PLOT AREA:- 3940.01 SQ.MTS.
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YO = FP NO-51 ‘ Oglfl:; 1|\/|20 51 Eg # INVERT LEVEL g g g Z:E % g 2 ; §
| o) 9 DRAINAGE SECTION
=" - . e O J 3 SCALE:- HORIZONTAL : 1 CM = 5.00 MT ** VERTICAL : 1 CM = 1.00 MT.
| OF FPNO.-51 | e =
{ b 7227 S.P.-1/1 N\ BUILT-UP AREA STATEMENT (IN SQMT.)
| SP23 || OFFPNO.-51 O BLOCK A BiC TOTAL
| OF FP NO.-51 | : BASEMENT FLOOR r 2843.79 2843.79
R e : = | T ELECTRIC SUB-STATION (G.F.) 02.95 02.95
- < ? AT I T, GROUND FLOOR (H. P.) 329.58 1317.75 1647.33
N s % = 1ST FLOOR 329.58 1317.75 1647.33
N 5 P REQUIRED LIFT CALCULATION = 2ND FLOOR 329.58 1317.75 1647.33
e 1 LIFT REQUIRED PER 30 UNITS 3RD FLOOR 329.58 1317.75 1647.33
e ABOVE SECOND FLOOR 4TH FLOOR 329.58 1317.75 1647.33
~ o REQUIRED LIFT|PROVIDE LIFT 5TH FLOOR 329.58 1317.75 1647.33
. % BLOCK | UNIT [ASPERNO.OF UNIT 6TH FLOOR 329.58 1317.75 1647.33
I - 6 PASSENGER | 6 PASSENGER 7TH FLOOR . 32958 1317.75 1647.33
. | LA .32 32/30 = 02 | 02 8TH FLOOR | 329.58 1317.75 1647.33
B 32 32/30 =~ 02 02 9TH FLOOR 329.58 1317.75 1647.33
KEY - PLAN C 48 48/30 = 02 02 10TH FLOOR | 32958 1317.75 1647.33
SCALE :- 1.00 CM. =20.00 MT. 1 FIRE LIFT PROVIDED IN STAIR CABIN ‘ 64.53 124.72 189.25
EACH BLOCK AS PER PLAN O.HW.T. & L. M. ROOM 41.22 84.65 125.87
— TOTAL 373113 17551.36 21282.49
F.S.I. AREA STATEMENT/FLOOR AREA | (IN SQ.MT.)
BLOCK A B+C TOTAL
IST FLOOR 275.09 1147.48 1422.57
2ND FLOOR 275.09 1147.48 1422.57
3RD FLOOR 275.09 1147.48 1422.57
ADJ. S.P.NO.1/1 OF F.P. NO. 51 4TH FLOOR 275.09 1147.48 1422.57
5TH FLOOR 275.09 1147.48 1422.57
. 35.65 6TH FLOOR 275.09 1147.48 1422.57
7 L SPACE FOR : S A A4 “' ; " i 7TH FLOOR 275.09 1147.48 1422.57
Z—ﬁu%ggﬂfnn | | t? 8TH FLOOR 275.09 1147.48 1422.57
bt s S s (s i Gt B e e s B e —300 9TH FLOOR 275.09 1147.48 1422.57
=1 e ? = ‘/T | [0TH FLOOR 275.09 1147.48 1422.57
2e L 00\\ : i / L TOTAL 2750.90 11474.80 14225.70
~
o é'{o \ i L L SOV I B S S d USE / UNIT STATEMENT
i & Py 3 e i K / I I D B+C GRAND
‘ \ : / | FLOOR B C |TOTAL|TOTAL
| USE RESIL. | RESL | RESIL | RESIL | RESI.
HILOW BT HOLOH AT : / | BASEMENT FLOOR PARKING L = s 4= = =
. (4 PR PARC LAYOUD) | — _USPRMRCOUD | ‘. ! GROUND FLOOR (H.P.) | PARKING | - - | - - -
* * ¢ | o W o * ¥ | IST FLOOR RES. 04 | 04 | 06 | 10 | 14
i y I l A 2ND FLOOR RESI. 04 04 06 10 14
. | | 3RD FLOOR RESL. 04 | 04 | 06 | 10 | 14
\ ! | / 4TH FLOOR RESI. 04 04 06 10 14
g o BLOCKC | I 5TH FLOOR RESI. 04 04 06 10 14
.\* R - Al * ¢ - ,4' - ‘ 6TH FLOOR RESI. 04 04 06 10 14
I 7TH FLOOR RESI. 04 04 06 10 14
e \ V | 8TH FLOOR RESI. 04 04 06 10 14
\ J !I'. /: r 9TH FLOOR RESI. 04 04 06 10 14
ot ] | I 10TH FLOOR RESL 04 04 06 10 14
@ \ % eIZ”’SI Iﬁ% ¢ | ¢ TOTAL PARKING/RESL.| 40 | 40 60 100 140
C e g [P |
] T (AS PER PARK. LAYDUT) (AS PER PARK. LAYI]LI?/ - : = |
| 1 ] |
| \ / i S — COMMON PLOT AREA CALCULATION:-
| 4 @ # ¢/ R | = ;EEE;II?;;II;H NET PLOT AREA = 3940.01 SQ.MT.
| - .\ / - | R e aib T EI(E)Q. COMMON PLOT @ 10%  394.00 SQ.MT.
L oL oL MMON PLOT:-
s ™ ) = | V. NI R N e (1) 29.66 X 13.30 = 394.48 SQMT.
§ v Ly . ¢ / ¥ K. ' TOTAL = 394.48 SQ.MT.
6 o / | | | ] NET PROV. COMMON PLOT = 394.48 SQ.MT.
L | | N oo REQUIRED PERCOLATING WELL -
N TP P | T Lo PLOT AREA - 1500 T0 4000 SQMTS.
‘ ' 'HUI.TIIW'FLNTH’ ' HOLLOW PLINTH T ’ 1 [/ 600MMDIA. ‘B-OF;E o %Q%h’l:%ﬂméhw ? HERCOLA TING WELL
| (PARKING) (PARKING) | ~G— 250 MM DIA. STAINER PIPE PLOT AREA = 3940.01/4000.00 SQMT
, (ASPERFARI(.UYiUT] | / / (AS PER PARK. LAYDUT) | | ‘_4,_4..__.. 125 MM DIA. GRAVEL PACKING — 099 NOS SAY 1 NOS.
péaecflm \ r | | Tl REQUIRED = 1 NOS. PERCOLATING WELL
WELL 4 / A g : L — STAINER PROVIDED = | NOS. PERCOLATING WELL
i i 'y | i TREE PLANTATION:-
(AS PER PARK. LAYOUT) ’
|

NOTES RELATED TO CGDCR 2017

GENERAL NOTES -

* |t is certified that plot under reference is surveyed by
me and the dimensions of all sides of ciot 2nd plot area
as shown in plan are measured by anginear on record
and in accordance with ownership / revernue record.

* Engineer is fully responsible for leaving open
space and margin.

* The depth and position of existing municipal

manhole is verified by on site and premises
can get drainage connection.

* It is certify that according to CGDCR 2017 all
all requirements of the building are checked and
necessary actions are taken .

* |t is certify that according to the clause no. 4.4.3
ofthe CGDCR 2017, the structure of the building is
design as per the norms of the indian standards

* Design of staircase and railing is provided as per
the provision of the clause no. 13.1.11 and
13.1.13 of CGDCR 2017

* Pedestirians ramp is provided as per the
provision of the clause no. 13.1.14 of CGDCR 2017

* Lift is provided as per the provision of the
clause no. 13.12 of CGDCR 2017

* \Water tank is provided as per the provision of
the clause no. 13.6 of CGDCR 2017

* |etter box for each unit shall be provided at ground
floor level for each unit.

* Water tank for fire safety requirement provided
as per chepter no. 13.11 of CGDCR 2017.

* Electrical infrastructure shall be provided zs
per clause no. 13.11 of CGDCR 2017

* Drinking water facility for disabled persons is provide as
per the clause no. 13.6.2 of CGDCR 2017

* Drainage facility is provided as per the clause no. 13.10
of CGDCR 2017

* Signages of the parking place is to be provided as per
the clause no. 13.7 of the CGDCR 2017.

* Entrance of the building is provided as per the clause
no. 13.1.6 of CGDCR 2017.

* The paving of building unit/final plot as per the provision
of the clause no. 13.1.3 of CGDCR 2017.

* The structure of the building is as per the norms of the
specified in the indian standard and take nacessary
action for the structural safety during the construction.

* Rain water storage tank and rain water harvesting system
is provided as per the clause no. 17.2 of CGDCR 2017
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DEVELOPER:-
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Structure Engineer (Civil)
'SD0620080823
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STR. ENGINEER:-

S.OR.:-

|
1 | —
| | - ; \ | 100 3940.01 X 5/200 = 98.50 NOS; SAY 99 NOS. * Community bin provided as per the provision of the
I | . f \" | o REQUIRED = 99 NOS. TREES clause ne. 17.2.4 & 17.2,5 of CGDCR 2017.
I . - p
| | ! | * Tree plantation is provided as per the clause
1 | i g = L i . B S PROVIDED = 99 NOS. TREES =TT e, g
= i I - +
| | | : ! I DUST-BIN PROVIDED NOTES (RESIDENCE)-.. * Fire safety system is provided as per chapeter
5 l . = LT l ‘ . no. 14 of CGDCR 2017
— 8 BELOWS TP :;I i - v (mﬁs;;ﬁ% + " | 1 NOS. OF COMMUNITY BIN EACH OF 80 LITRES CAPACITY T ) .
(Vo ? s lel :_; | SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR 8 UNIT IN MARGINAL OPEN SPACE * Fire safety provisions shall be made as per the fire prevention
; : . : . = e -
. | | " IE“ : i PROVIDED = 8 UNITS / IBIN/ 80 LITERS CAPACITY. and IIfB safety measures regulation-201€ and fire prevention
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) = = | = ; chapter
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| | I . 55 LO0MT.HIE LANDING + + [ ¢ sill level as per no.13.13 of c.g.d.c.r-2017
.
I : He Es * Compound Wall Shall Not Be Constructed On Road Side
i P 1 H
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| } } N egulation-2016
% | Il = i (SPRRARCLYO) | N ELECTRIC PLINTH SUB-STATION SR
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1 1 7.
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: . Gl — e
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{E e i ; LA s GR.LVL. . 1 G G.L GL
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| 1 A | —~ 8H
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ZEXIST.
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KEPT OPEN PERMANENTLY & COMPOUND WALL WILL NOT BE CONSTRICTED ON
ROAD SIDE BOUNDARY AS PER NOTIFICATION NO. GH/V/95 OF 2018/
PRC-lﬂ—fﬁlBLSEGB-LDLD :- 21/07/2018, REGARDING FIRE REGULATION-2016
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RESPONSIBILTY {(C.G.D.C.R.-2017 C.L. NO. 4.3,4.4 & 4.5) :-

APPROVAL OF DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTANCE OF ANY STATEMENT, DCOCUMENTS,
STRUCTURAL REPORT, STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, PROGRESS CERTIFICATE GR
BUILDING COMPLETION CERTIFICATES SHALL NOT DRISCHARGE THE OWNER,
ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, CLERK OF WORKS/SITE SUPERVISOR, STRUCTURAL DESIGNER,
DEVELOPER, OWNER FROM THEIR RESFPONSIBILITIES, IMPOSED UNDER THE ACT, THE
DEVELOPMENT CONTROL REGULATIONS AND THE LAWS OF TORT AND LOCAL ACTS.
LIABILITY {C.G.D.C.R.-2017 C.L. NO, 3.3.2) :- Lat e
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY DEVELOPMENT PuRMISSIOV CRANTED UND=R L1 AND
THESE REGULATIONS, ANY PERSON UNDERYAKIIC ALY DEVELOPRENT ORI SilALLA
CONTINUE TO BE WHOLLY AND SOLELY LIASLE FOR ANY INJURY OR DANASE-OR ;
LOSS WHATSOEVER THAT MAY BE CAUSED TO ANY ONE IN OR ARCUND THE AR v

" o ~ . DURING SUCH CONSTRUCTION aND NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER IN THIS ._'E. v
+ 3.7 R SHALL BE CAST ON THE AUTHORITY OR ANY OFFICER/EMPLOY EE TO WHOM POWEH] » ’I.,.'&S'J !”‘:
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I I T 7 e
el Bt WATER GENERATION i I I 1 , | I —T— S.P.NO. 2/3 OF F.P. NO.51 OF T.P.S. NO.75 (MUTHIYA - HANSPURA)
E h— I n 1 | | h i * ' -
. y | | |
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carried out as per the norms decided by th i :
i e C =
Hrar Al Ui Y ompetent Authority %
o}
=
=
Il
a
35.65 PERCOLATION WELL \W
& y r - L]
ftf'/ T ¥ % %% ¥ " ‘ — EcoglABR[%I%gngE gy]ﬁ MORE THAN 1500.00 S.M. AND UP TO 4000.00 S.M St
e~/ o i i ; - ( : '
A< SEPLAE?:ET ﬁﬁ:ﬁ { e 3 P : REQUIRED PERCOLATING WELL:- NOTE :- STRUCTURE DESIGN AS PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SAJAN ASHOKBHA! C
= THIS : - \
| SUB-STATION : PLOT AREA:- 1500 T0 4000 SQ MTS ( IS ONLY SKETCH PLAN ) AMC LI KB& aAl Cr‘iGVAT[ !’A
(=] D . .
3, B __ [ | C h
-3 g . Sl . | | PERCOLATING WELL 122 SURYAMN;Lg%fwzsmeT?B
= : _—— — -8 —= —=3.00 - T
5 : )T A = ) RUNDAV,
£ | ; ] PLOT NE{)EA 3940.01/ 4000.00 SQMT, FIRE HYDRANT LEGEND PARTY PLOT, AHMEDABAD 38235%”
p——— Rpmeg === | / ” REQU = S  ee— | :
- . el gl b busigeeliraogmibibersiariges izt iyl - e = / S )
o TR Yoy TP S A W EQUIRED = 1 NOS. PERCOLATING WELL . ENGINEER:
e i o~ PROVIDED = 1 NOS. PERCOLATING WELL ‘ s
— __SLOPE y — Eas H
i : TREE PLANTATION:- 2 ] | Semanihia i
5 : - 3 —{><}— | SLUICE VALV
’ L | E PLOT AREA:- 3940.01 SQ.M E
- & = X g H ' i ) ' 4 —{>— | ~onrETURN e
= : 2§ ‘- 200 SQ.MTS. / 5 TREE iy | e Tethed  Phidvica 4
= * _ 5 O LANDING HYDRA
: 1/ 3940.01 X 5/200 = 98.50 NOS., SAY 99 NOS. e lope
. .8 Y==1[e]
ORI / REQUIRED = 99 NOS. TREES 6 FIRE HOSE BOX shreeil pDee
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| \ B A / NOTES RELATED TO CGDCR 2017 NOTES RELATED TO FIRE SAFETY & PREVENTION .
T 5 st ! GENERAL NOTES - 1. HYYDRANT SYSTEM: W
AE. ~— g _ F | * 1L ceified tha lot uncer eference s surveye b O s st e = AR Al SENJ
i e CLNLIH AN A g me and the dimensions of all sides of plot and plot area (iNIOr-;]Fﬂswwt:?es S O i R i AR DBHAI SENJALIYA
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5 ,X * The d ” - _ should be connected to the bottom of the terrace tank with a stop value -DABAD - 382350.
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T T, HT. FARAPET WALL _SLOPE * 5 ; ase iser wi i S O R -
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: o, 1 EE CRUT } AF 't 2 §
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| B 1 I / K \ g ey 1T s par clayse no. 17.5.1 of CGRCR-2017. FIRE SEFTY SYSTEM SHOULD BE PROVIDE| S NERAR L CAR TS LACENT PERMISSION |8 BIVEN. ON. THE COMDITI
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:i E rl _:r VVWW / \4 66 400~ % a""e? of each facade with the provision of safety railing upto N msp:cfyur; of & low-rise bulkding by th fire servics authorityf the fire offoer 7 b sl R AN S 3
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